Docket No.: PA5536 FORM PTO-1595 Modified; . U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 'EET (Rev. 03-09) 10-29-2009 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08/RFV06 103579123 To the Director of the United States Pate artached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): address of receiving party(ies): DAVID KOSTKA ART HERZER lame: Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 3863 WESTWOOD BLVD. Execution Date(s): AUGUST 19, 2009 ☐ Merger City: CULVER CITY ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: CA ☐ Government Interest Assignment Country: USA ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 4. Application or patent numbers(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12462310 OCT 28 **⊠** No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: DON B. FINKELSTEIN, ESQ. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3858 CARSON STREET, SUITE 216 ☑ Enclosed ■ None required (government interest not affecting title) City: TORRANCE 8. Payment Information: ZIP: 90503 State: CA Phone Number: 310 543 0070 Fax Number: 310 543 7570 Deposit Account Number Email Address: BIGFINK@AOL.COM Authorized User Name 9. Signature: 10/24/2009 Signature DON FINKELSTEIN Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

COMES NOW, DAVID KOSTKA, residing at 2231 South Cabrillo Ave., San Pedro, CA 90731 a citizen of the United States of America who is a co-inventor with BERNARDO J. HERZER of a certain invention entitled: CARBURETOR ARRANGEMENT for which application for Utility Patent of the United States has been filed on JULY 31, 2009 and has Serial Number: 12462310 and in consideration of \$10 to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said BERNARDO J. HERZER all of my right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application in the United and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby covenant and warrant that no assignment, sale, transfer, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

I further covenant that I will, upon request, promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and legal equivalents in the United States of America and in all foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to **** or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application and said invention and all patents issuing thereon and all said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof in the United States of America and any foreign country.

Dated: 8 · 1 9 · 2009

RECORDED: 10/28/2009

DAVID KOSTKA

PATENT REEL: 023452 FRAME: 0776